

Red Oak Community School District

1901 N. Broadway Street, Suite A Red Oak, Iowa 51566 712.623.6600

www.redoakschooldistrict.com

Regular Board of Directors Meeting

Meeting Location: Through the Internet/Phone Visit Red Oak Community School District Website for Information

Monday, May 11, 2020 – 7:00 pm

- Agenda –

- 1.0 Call to Order Board of Directors President Bryce Johnson
- 2.0 Roll Call Board of Directors Secretary Deb Drey
- 3.0 Approval of the Agenda President Bryce Johnson
- 4.0 Public Presenters/Guest and Visitors Addressing the Board
- 5.0 Communications
 - 5.1 Good News from Red Oak Schools
 - 5.1.1 Good News from Taher on Superhero Day
 - 5.2 Visitors and Presentations
 - 5.2.1 Presentation from Andy Rea and Bulinda Coates from United Group Insurance
 - 5.3 Affirmations and Commendations
 - 5.4 Correspondence
 - 5.5 Public Comments
- 6.0 Consent Agenda
 - 6.1 Review and Approval of Minutes from April 27, 2020
 - 6.2 Review and Approval of Monthly Business Reports
- 7.0 General Business for the Board of Directors
 - 7.1 Old Business
 - 7.1.1-None
 - 7.2 New Business
 - 7.2.1 Discussion/Approval of Specialty Underwriters Insurance renewal for 2020-2021
 - 7.2.2 Discussion/Approval of Social Worker Sharing Agreement with GHAEA for 2020-2021
 - 7.2.3 Discussion/Approval of changes to Red Oak Jr./Sr. High Course Handbook
 - 7.2.4 Discussion/Approval of posting for Assistant Principal Position at the Red Oak Jr./Sr. High School for the 2020-2021 school year

Personnel Considerations

7.2.5 Discussion/Approval of hiring Spencer Plank as 7th-8th Grade Social Studies, Head High School Boys Basketball Coach and Middle School Boys Track Coach for the 2020-2021 school year

8.0 Reports

- 8.1 Administrative
- 8.2 Future Conferences, Workshops, Seminars
- 8.3 Other Announcements
- 8.4 Board Member Requested Item(s) for next meeting agenda

9.0 Next Board of Directors Meeting: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 – 7:00 pm

Through Internet/Phone

10.0 Adjournment

Special Note: Following the adjournment of the regular board of directors meeting, the board will meet in an exempt session to discuss negotiations strategy for upcoming contract discussions with our support and teacher units per Iowa Code section 20.17(3).